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NEVADA STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 

ATTENDEE LIST 
NEVADA JOINT MILITARY AFFAIRS COMMITTEE 

Thursday August 13, 2015 
Hawthorne Army Depot, Nevada 

 
Steven Arenson, Air Force Western Regional Environmental Coordination Office 
Steven.Arenson@us.af.mil   
 
Jon Bakkedahl, Supervisor, Nevada Department of Health and Human Services, 
jbakkedahl@health.nv.gov  
 
Keith Baxter, Range Operations Officer, Hawthorne Army Depot,  keith.d.baxter.civ@mail.mil   
 
DeEllen M. Brasher, DoD Regional Environmental Coordination Officer Navy Region 
Southwest, San Diego, CA, deellen.brasher@navy.mil  
 
Skip Canfield, Nevada State Clearinghouse, Carson City, NV scanfield@lands.nv.gov  
 
Kirsten Cannon, Public Affairs Specialist, BLM SNDO, Las Vegas, NV kcannon@blm.gov  
  
Todd Conner, Senator Reid’s Office, Todd_Conner@reid.senate.gov  
 
Christopher Cook, BLM,  cjcook@blm.gov  
 
Timothy Coward, BLM Tonopah Field Office, tcoward@blm.gov  
 
Samuel Crampton, Senator Heller’s Office, Samuel_Crampton@heller.senate.gov  
 
Nic Danna, Attorney General’s Office, NDanna@ag.nv.gov  
 
Dwight Deakin, Sustainability Office, Department of the Navy, dwight.deakin@navy.mil  
 
COL Ted Dempsey, Commander, Nevada Test and Training Range,  
 
Don Dockrey, Range Control Officer, HWAD, donald.dockrey@navy.mil  
 
Charles Donohue, Administrator, Nevada Division of State Lands, cdonohue@lands.nv.gov  
 
Scarlet Doyle, Senator Heller’s Office, scarlet_doyle@heller.senate.gov  
 
Amy Duffy, Western Regional Partnership, amyduffy@westernregionalpartnership.org  
 



2 

NJMAC Attendee List    August 13, 2015  HWAD, Nevada 

Bill Dunkelberger, Forest Supervisor, USFS Humboldt-Toiyabe National Forest, Sparks 
wadunkelberger@fs.fed.us  
 
Steve Endacott, City of Fallon, endacottsteve@charter.net  
 
Tony Forbes, Director, Community Outreach & Engagements 
Nevada Department of Veterans Services, forbest@veterans.nv.gov  
 
Forrest Fox, NVARNG, forrest.l.fox.nfg@mail.mil  
 
Willette Gerald, Nevada Department of Veterans Services, geraldw@veterans.nv.gov  
 
LTC Gregory Gibbons, Base Commander, Hawthorne Army Depot, 
gregory.k.gibbons.mil@mail.mil,  
 
Mike Hamilton, MCIWest-MCB Camp Pendleton G-7, Govt External Affairs and Regional 
Environ Coordinator charles.hamilton@usmc.mil  
 
John Irvin, Range Control Officer, USMC Mtn Warfare Trng Ctr,Bridgeport, CA 
john.irvin@usmc.mil   
 
Gregory Jacobs, Environmental Protection Specialist, Hawthorne Army Depot, 
gregory.b.jacobs.civ@mail.mil  
 
Charles King, Environmental Protection Specialist, HWAD, charles.r.king104.civ@mail.mil  
 
Terri Knutson, BLM Carson City District, tknutson@blm.gov  
 
COL Scott Leonard, Commanding Officer, MCMWTC, scott.d.leonard@usmc.mil  
 
Deborah MacNeill, BLM Pahrump Field Office, Las Vegas, NV, dmacneill@blm.gov  
 
Genevieve Masters, Deputy Forest Supervisor, USFS Humboldt-Toiyabe National Forest, 
Sparks,  grmasters@fs.fed.us  
 
MAJ Paul Mann, MCMWTC, paul.a.mann@usmc.mil  
 
Jered McDonald, Nevada Legislative Counsel Bureau, Jered.McDonald@lcb.state.nv.us  
 
MAJ Douglas McEldowney, Master Planner, NVARNG, douglas.m.mceldowney.mil@mail.mil  
 
Dave Mermejo, BLM State Office, dmermejo@blm.gov  
 
Charles Navarro, Military and Veterans Affairs Field Rep., Congressman Hardy’s Office, 
Charles.Navarro@mail.house.gov  
 
Jennifer Newmark, Administrator – Wildlife Diversity, NDOW, jnewmark@ndow.org  
 
COL William Norton, Nellis AFB 99 Air Base Wing Mission Support Group Commander 
 
Debra Smith Ormsbee, NAVAIR, Dept. of Navy, debra.smith@navy.mil  
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Tony Parisi, NAVAIR Ranges, Anthony.parisi@navy.mil  
 
Coy Peacock, NDOT, cpeacock@dot.state.nv.us  
 
John Peterson, Hawthorne Army Depot, john.l.peterson53.civ@mail.mil  
 
Doug Power, Community Plans and Liaison Officer, Marine Corps Mountain Warfare Training 
Center Bridgeport, CA, douglas.power@usmc.mil  
 
Lowell Price, Nevada Division of Minerals, lprice@minerals.nv.gov  
 
David Pritchett, BLM State Office, dpritchett@blm.gov  
 
Victor Rodriguez, Nellis AFB and NTTR Community Planner, victor.rodriguez.19@us.af.mil  
 
Angelica Rose, BLM, adrose@blm.gov  
 
James Rousseau, Technical Advisor Encroachment and Sustainability, 
James.Rousseau@oln-afmc.af.mil  
 
Rob Rule,  Community Planner, NAS Fallon robert.rule@navy.mil  
 
Phillip Shoopman, Bureau Chief for Air Quality Planning, NDEP, pshoopman@ndep.nv.gov  
 
Christy Smith, Desert National Wildlife Range, US Fish and Wildlife Service, 
christy_smith@fws.gov   
 
Glenna Smith, Senator Dean Heller’s Office, Glenna_Smith@heller.senate.gov  
 
Tracy Soliday, Congressman Mark Amodei’s Office, Tracy.Soliday@mail.house.gov  
 
Vinny Spotleson, Energy and Public Lands Manager, Senator Harry Reid’s Office, 
Vinny_Spotleson@reid.senate.gov  
 
Mike Stefani, Head Expeditionary Systems Evaluation Division, Fallbrook Detachment, Naval 
Surface Warfare Center Crane 
 
Captain Leif Steinbaugh, NAS Fallon   
 
Andy Tiedeman, USN Geothermal Program Office, andrew.tiedeman@navy.mil  
 
Josh Valdes, Operations Chief, MCMWTC, Joshua.valdes@usmc.mil  
 
MAJ Brian K. Welsh, Regional Airspace Coordinator, Marine Corps Installations West 
brian.welsh@usmc.mil  
 
Tom Wilczek, DoD and Aerospace Industry Liaison -Governor’s Office of Economic 
Development  tawilczek@diversifynevada.com  
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For more information: 

 

NEVADA STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 

Skip Canfield, scanfield@lands.nv.gov 

Department of Conservation and Natural Resources, Division of State Lands 

901 S. Stewart St., Ste. 5003, Carson City, Nevada 89701-5246 

(775) 684-2723 Fax (775) 684-2721 

www.lands.nv.gov 

 


